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Arizona Legislative & Government Internship Program  
Fall 2019 – Spring 2020 Critical Dates 

 

Thursday, September 12, 2019 

Open House  
11:30 am-1:30 pm  
ASU Tempe Campus, Memorial Union 
MU 227 Pinal  

Monday, September 23, 2019 
All application materials due via our webpage at https://pgs.clas.asu.edu/student-
life/internships/arizona-legislative-internship-program by 5:00pm 

TBA 

Pre-1st Interview Workshop 
5-6 pm 
ASU Tempe Campus, COOR Bldg., Room TBA 

TBA 

Pre-1st Interview Workshops  
3-4 pm 
ASU Tempe Campus, COOR Bldg., Room TBA 
 
5-6 pm 
ASU Downtown Campus, UCENT, Room TBA 

Wednesday, October 23, 2019 
Thursday, October 24, 2019 
Friday, October 25, 2019 

On-Campus Interviews 
8 am-5 pm 
ASU Tempe Campus, Memorial Union 
Wed - MU 229 Santa Cruz 
Thu - MU 240 Navajo 
Fri - MU 229 Santa Cruz 

TBA 

Pre-2nd Interview Workshops 
3-4 pm 
ASU Tempe Campus, COOR Bldg., Room TBA  
 
5-6 pm 
ASU Downtown Campus, UCENT, Room TBA 

TBA 

Pre-2nd Interview Workshop  
5-6 pm 
ASU Tempe Campus, COOR Bldg., Room TBA 

Friday, November 1, 2019 Deadline for submission of Course Credit form (Google Form sent by SPGS) 

Monday, November 4, 2019 
Tuesday, November 5, 2019 
Thursday, November 7, 2019 
Friday, November 8, 2019 

Interviews at the State Capitol 
Times: TBA 
Place: TBA 

Friday, December 13, 2019 Make sure to enroll in spring 2020 courses 
Monday, January 6, 2020 First Day of Internship 
Friday, May 8, 2020 Last Day of Internship 

 


